wind direction (Commercial Building)a\ and AAQM-3 near Periphery of the 

plant. The industry has regularly modified existing pollution control facilities 

like ESPS, Bag filters to improve their operational efficiency. The industry has 

made an investment of about  Rs. 2,56,31,572 /- (Rupees  Two crores fifty six 

lakhs thirty one thousand five hundred and seventy two only) by pollution 

control equipments maintenance, Damaged bags replacement, purchase of 

online SO2 & NOx analyzers for RABH Stack and SO2 & NOx analyzers for 

measuring Ambient air quality monitoring station at colony main gate, and also 

installed two dust collectors at belt discharge, Analysis charges and green belt

[...]

Proper cleaning of the different sections is required to maintain healthy 

environment, to avoid unnecessary loss and a good quality product. Stores to be 

maintain properly. Factory premises are to be clean and green to have good 

house keeping. M/s. SAGAR CEMENTS LTD, is invested Rs. 2,56,31,572/-          

(Rupees Rupees two crore fifty six lakhs thirty one thousand five hundred 

seventy two only) by pollution control equipment’s maintenance, Damaged bags 

replacement, analysis charges, AMC and greenbelt development works. House 

keeping & Green belt developed has been found to be well.   

11. AUDITOR’S COMMENTS 

1. The audited figures show that the water consumption has been decreased